There is nothing more important
than our customers.
Security Information & Event Manager (SIEM)
Benefits
•	 Enables NOC and SOC staff to focus
on actionable information rather than
struggle to interpret millions of daily
events generated by network security

Form Factor 2U rack-mountable chassis
Page 5
Ordering Information
Ordering information for SIEM Appliances
Part Number Description
SIEM Base Unit
DSIMBA7-LU SIEM Appliance for large enterprise deployments
DSIMBA7-SE SIEM Appliance for small enterprise deployments, with integrated Behavioral Flow Sensor
SIEM Event & Flow Processor
DSIMBA7-EVP Event Processor
DSIMBA7-FAP Flow Anomaly Processor
SIEM Virtual Flow Collector
DSIMBS7-VFLOW Virtual Flow Collector
SIEM Network Behavior Flow Sensor
DSNBA7-50-TX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 50Mbps rated throughput (copper interfaces)
DSNBA7-250-TX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 250Mbps rated throughput (copper interfaces)
DSNBA7-250-SX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 250Mbps rated throughput (fiber interfaces)
DSNBA7-1G-TX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 1Gbps rated throughput  (copper interfaces)
DSNBA7-1G-SX Behavioral Flow Sensor with 1Gbps rated throughput (fiber interfaces)
SIEM Console Manager
DSIMBA7-CON SIEM Console Manager (Requires Event Processor and/or Flow Processor)
SIEM Additional Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV SIEM Additional 1 Log Source
DSIMBA7-DEV-50 SIEM Additional 50 Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-500 SIEM Additional 500 Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-1K SIEM Additional 1K Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-5K SIEM Additional 5K Log Sources
DSIMBA7-DEV-10K SIEM Additional 10K Log Sources
SIEM High Availability
DSIMBA7-LU-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-LU
DSIMBA7-SE-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-SE
DSIMBA7-EVP-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-EVP
DSIMBA7-FAP-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-FAP
DSNBA7-50-TX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-50-TX
DSNBA7-250-TX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-250-TX
DSNBA7-250-SX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-250-SX
DSNBA7-1G-TX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-1G-TX
DSNBA7-1G-SX-HA SIEM high availability for DSNBA7-1G-SX
DSIMBA7-CON-HA SIEM high availability for DSIMBA7-CON
Upgrades
DSLUS7-UP Add additional Flow and Event processing to the DSIMBA7-LU SIEM Base Appliance
DSSES7-UP Add additional Flow processing to the DSIMBA7-SE Base Appliance